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EXCEPTIONAL OFF-ROAD TRACTION

EXTRA-DEEP TREAD DESIGN  
helps provide excellent resistance  
to impacts and cuts

EXTRA-HEAVY-DUTY  
NONDIRECTIONAL  
ROCK SERVICE DESIGN

The Super Rock Grip Deep Tread Loader 
tire offers heavy-duty rock performance in 
loader/dozer applications. Firestone bias 
tires provide improved stability compared to 
radial tires, which leads to higher productivity, 
giving operators more control and faster 
maneuverability through reduced sway.

SRG DT LD  L-4SUPER ROCK GRIP DEEP TREAD LOADER DOZER

CATEGORY SIZE PLY/STAR 
RATING

COMPOUND/ 
CONSTRUCTION TRA ARTICLE # AVG. WTp

[LBS / KG]

OTDp

[32” / MM]

OVERALL 
DIAMETERp

[IN / MM]

OVERALL 
WIDTHp

[IN / MM]

SMALL 
TUBELESS 23.5-25 24  L-4 417459 820

372
67
53

65.9
1,674

23.5
597

LARGE 
TUBELESS

26.5-25 26 L-4 416401 1,020
463

67
53

71.1
1,806

26.9
683

29.5-25 28 L-4 416924 1,340
608

77
61

75.6
1,920

29.5
749

65/35-33 30 L-4 416185 2,040
925

72
57

82.8
2,103

34.7
881

65/35-33 42 NS L-4 280299 2,470
1,120

72
57

82.8
2,103

34.7
881

GIANT 
TUBELESS

49.5-57 68 L-4 800921 9,020
4,091

104
83

145.2
3,688

49.9
1,267

50/80-57 68 L-4 421456 9,470
4,296

126
100

143.9
3,655

51.2
1,300

58/85-57 84 L-4 424501 12,890
5,847

118
94

155.9
3,960

55.5
1,410

70/70-57 84 L-4 988 14,930
6,772

118
94

158.0
4,013

69.0
1,753


