Firestone

SUPER ROCK GRIP DEEP TREAD LOADER DOZER



SRG DT LD L-4

EXCEPTIONAL OFF-ROAD TRACTION

EXTRA-DEEP TREAD DESIGN helps provide excellent resistance to impacts and cuts

EXTRA-HEAVY-DUTY NONDIRECTIONAL * **ROCK SERVICE DESIGN** The Super Rock Grip Deep Tread Loader tire offers heavy-duty rock performance in loader/dozer applications. Firestone bias tires provide improved stability compared to radial tires, which leads to higher productivity, giving operators more control and faster maneuverability through reduced sway.

CATEGORY	SIZE	PLY/STAR RATING	COMPOUND/ CONSTRUCTION	TRA	ARTICLE #	AVG. WT□ [LBS / KG]	OTD [©] [32″ / MM]	OVERALL DIAMETER [®] [IN / MM]	OVERALL WIDTH ^{III} [IN / MM]
SMALL TUBELESS	23.5-25	24		L-4	417459	820 372	67 53	65.9 1,674	23.5 ⁵⁹⁷
LARGE TUBELESS	26.5-25	26		L-4	416401	1,020 463	67 53	71.1 1,806	26.9 ₆₈₃
	29.5-25	28		L-4	416924	1,340 608	77 61	75.6 1,920	29.5 ₇₄₉
	65/35-33	30		L-4	416185	2,040 925	72 57	82.8 2,103	34.7 881
	65/35-33	42	NS	L-4	280299	2,470 1,120	72 57	82.8 2,103	34.7 881
GIANT TUBELESS	49.5-57	68		L-4	800921	9,020 4,091	104 83	145.2 _{3,688}	49.9 1,267
	50/80-57	68		L-4	421456	9,470 4,296	126 100	143.9 3,655	51.2 1,300
	58/85-57	84		L-4	424501	12,890 5,847	118 ₉₄	155.9 _{3,960}	55.5 1,410
	70/70-57	84		L-4	988	14,930 _{6,772}	118 ₉₄	158.0 4,013	69.0 1,753

^a Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced. Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.

Bridgestone Commercial

See your Bridgestone representative for more information. © 2016 Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations LLC. All Rights Reserved.